REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 15

*********Counties*********

Jefferson

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Jefferson County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Fairfield

FY
FY
FY
FY

Conservation Education

2000
2004
2010
2024

Fairfield Loop Trail

Fairfield Loop Trail

Fairfield Loop Trail

Pleasant Lake Habitat Restoration
Total:

Recipient: Maharishi University

FY

2000

County Conservation

Composting demonstration
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations

$100,000
$80,000
$96,940
$71,903
$348,843

$3,750
$3,750

$5,300
$9,086
$7,406
$12,415
$6,121
$4,152
$2,943
$4,917
$4,288
$2,752
$2,936
$4,587
$5,527
$3,417
$3,749
$6,054
$5,992
$3,768
$5,785
$3,489
$6,695
$4,034
$6,759
$4,073
$2,635
$4,680
$183
$103
$3,786



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Total:

$6,782
$6,705
$3,769
$3,918
$7,007
$6,901
$3,840
$9,627
$5,336
$11,130
$6,196
$10,858
$6,018
$5,241
$9,148
$7,362
$4,117
$6,893
$3,835
$9,848
$5,340
$9,653
$5,239
$5,269
$9,684
$9,711
$5,420
$4,040
$7,296
$6,125
$3,318
$7,421
$3,984
$7,291
$3,979
$7,157
$3,428
$7,168
$3,485
$7,776
$3,868
$7,588
$3,574
$409,977



Historical Resource Development

Recipient: County Historic Preservation Commission

FY

2001

Bonnifield Log House preservation

Recipient: Fairfield Arts & Convention Center Inc

FY

2013

Restoration of the Barhydt Chapel

Recipient: Greater Jefferson County Fair Board

FY

2010

Elm Grove Schoolhouse project

Recipient: Maasdam Barns Preservation Committee

FY
FY

2008
2010

Maasdam Barns rehabilitation
Maasdam Barns rehabilitation

Recipient: McElhinny House Foundation, Fairfield

FY

2002

Roadside Vegetation

Elizabeth Mc Elhinny House roof rehab
Total:

Recipient: City of Fairfield

FY

2000

Gateway planting

Recipient: DOT District Office- Fairfield

FY
FY
FY

1991
1993
1995

Plantings
Plantings
Plantings

Recipient: Jefferson County

FY
FY

2000
2001

Roadside inventory
Roadside inventory

Recipient: Maharishi University

FY
FY

2009
2010

Outdoor classroom
Outdoor classroom
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Jefferson County

FY

2001

Fairfield-Jefferson water supply

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1991

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Water Supply Reservoirs WQ Improvement
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices
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$3,400

$25,000

$5,000

$35,250
$10,000

$14,530
$93,180

$4,765

$923
$1,765
$344

$2,250
$2,250

$10,734
$8,945
$31,976

$50,349

$8,485

$64,625
$23,652
$16,392
$23,240


Michelle Wilson
Cross-Out


FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008

Forestry & native vegetation
Fairfield-Jefferson Water Supply
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Fairfield-Jefferson Water Supply
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Jefferson County Water Supply
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fairfield Lakes
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fairfield Lakes

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Fairfield Lakes
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Lake Darling Watershed

Lake Darling Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Fairfield Regional Storm Water Mgmt
Lake Darling Watershed
Allocations for practices
Fairfield Regional Storm Water Mgmt
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Lake Darling Watershed
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$1,800
$25,799
$5,913
$1,339
$5,453
$28,014
$26,021
$25,560
$138,320
$4,892
$3,198
$1,857
$8,756
$1,813
$8,282
$7,169
$3,430
$5,876
$2,306
$1,019
$32,761
$4,743
$8,517
$47,572
$13,070
$19,122
$9,877
$596
$15,982
$7,968
$1,992
$2,360
$24,028
$918
$12,050
$8,041
$2,010
$3,650
$14,284
$24,920
$2,750
$5,377
$20,928
$15,036
$6,925



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Lake Darling Watershed
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Competine Creek Partnership
Allocations for practices
Competine Creek Partnership Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Competine Creek Partnership Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Competine Creek Partnership Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Competine Creek Partnership Project
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$11,978
$25,930
$13,504
$16,400
$433
$11,970
$13,035
$9,906
$417
$7,429
$650
$6,850
$2,218
$10,842
$36,683
$4,560
$46,904
$10,063
$4,560
$3,357
$2,997
$10,061
$12,045
$10,091
$7,274
$2,424
$5,823
$1,941
$9,255
$6,863
$6,984
$5,580
$7,965
$3,807
$25,000
$5,464
$15,000
$15,995
$15,000
$7,812
$1,214,105

Total REAP Allocations in Jefferson County: $2,101,831
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