

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 15

*****Counties*****
Jefferson



Jefferson County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Fairfield

FY	2000	Fairfield Loop Trail	\$100,000
FY	2004	Fairfield Loop Trail	\$80,000
FY	2010	Fairfield Loop Trail	\$96,940
FY	2024	Pleasant Lake Habitat Restoration	\$71,903
		Total:	\$348,843

Conservation Education

Recipient: Maharishi University

FY	2000	Composting demonstration	\$3,750
		Total:	\$3,750

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$5,300
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$7,406
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$4,152
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,943
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,752
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,936
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$3,417
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,749
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$3,768
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,489
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$4,034
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$4,073
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,635
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$103
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,786

FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,769
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$3,918
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,840
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$5,336
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$6,196
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$6,018
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$5,241
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$4,117
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,835
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$5,340
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$5,239
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$5,269
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$5,420
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$4,040
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$3,318
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,984
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,979
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,428
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,485
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$3,868
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$3,574
		Total:	\$409,977

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: County Historic Preservation Commission			
FY	2001	Bonnifield Log House preservation	\$3,400
Recipient: Fairfield Arts & Convention Center Inc			
FY	2013	Restoration of the Barhydt Chapel	\$25,000
Recipient: Greater Jefferson County Fair Board			
FY	2010	Elm Grove Schoolhouse project	\$5,000
Recipient: Maasdam Barns Preservation Committee			
FY	2008	Maasdam Barns rehabilitation	\$35,250
FY	2010	Maasdam Barns rehabilitation	\$10,000
Recipient: McElhinny House Foundation, Fairfield			
FY	2002	Elizabeth Mc Elhinny House roof rehab	\$14,530
		Total:	\$93,180

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: City of Fairfield			
FY	2000	Gateway planting	\$4,765
Recipient: DOT District Office- Fairfield			
FY	1991	Plantings	\$923
FY	1993	Plantings	\$1,765
FY	1995	Plantings	\$344
Recipient: Jefferson County			
FY	2000	Roadside inventory	\$2,250
FY	2001	Roadside inventory	\$2,250
Recipient: Maharishi University			
FY	2009	Outdoor classroom	\$10,734
FY	2010	Outdoor classroom	\$8,945
		Total:	\$31,976

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Jefferson County			
FY	2001	Fairfield-Jefferson water supply	\$50,349
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District			
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$8,485
FY	1990	Forestry & native vegetation	\$64,625
FY	1991	Water Supply Reservoirs WQ Improvement	\$23,652
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$16,392
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$23,240

FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,800
FY	1992	Fairfield-Jefferson Water Supply	\$25,799
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,913
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,339
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$5,453
FY	1993	Fairfield-Jefferson Water Supply	\$28,014
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$26,021
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$25,560
FY	1994	Jefferson County Water Supply	\$138,320
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$4,892
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,198
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,857
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$8,756
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,813
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$8,282
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$7,169
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,430
FY	1998	Fairfield Lakes	\$5,876
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$2,306
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,019
FY	1999	Fairfield Lakes	\$32,761
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,743
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$8,517
FY	2000	Fairfield Lakes	\$47,572
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$13,070
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$19,122
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,877
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$596
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$15,982
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,360
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$24,028
FY	2005	Lake Darling Watershed	\$918
FY	2006	Lake Darling Watershed	\$12,050
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Fairfield Regional Storm Water Mgmt	\$3,650
FY	2007	Lake Darling Watershed	\$14,284
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$24,920
FY	2007	Fairfield Regional Storm Water Mgmt	\$2,750
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,377
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$20,928
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$15,036
FY	2008	Lake Darling Watershed	\$6,925

FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$25,930
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$13,504
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$16,400
FY	2010	Lake Darling Watershed	\$433
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,970
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$13,035
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,906
FY	2012	Competine Creek Partnership	\$417
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$650
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,850
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,842
FY	2014	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$36,683
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,560
FY	2015	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$46,904
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,560
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Competine Creek Partnership Project	\$2,997
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,045
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,255
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,580
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,807
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$25,000
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,464
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$15,000
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$15,995
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$15,000
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,812
		Total:	\$1,214,105

Total REAP Allocations in Jefferson County: \$2,101,831